
Regular Board Meeting 

Monday, October 5, 2020

GENERAL MANAGER’S  

REPORT



2

Riley Park Pavilion

 Staff in the process of developing a survey to seek feedback in 

response to a number of recent public enquiries regarding the 

proposed Riley Park Pavilion.

 Survey will be available in late fall on the new Shape your City 

website.

 Staff will update Board as the process evolves.

https://shapeyourcity.ca/


 Invitation to Tender (ITT) posted 

on September 30, 2020.

 Construction to start November 

2020.

 Expected completion April 2021.

 Playground features: New 

swings, slides, a play structure, 

and a wooden play hut. 

3

Ash Park Playground Renewal

Current state of Ash Park Playground



 Invitation to Tender (ITT) posted 

on September 30, 2020.

 Construction to start November 

2020.

 Expected completion April 2021.

 Playground features: New 

swings, slides, trampoline,  

spinning climbing net, spring rider 

and sand table. 

4

Winona Park Playground Renewal

Current state of Winona Park Playground



5

Council Business – October 6

- Report on Vancouver Plan Phase 1 Report: Public Engagement 

Summary, Provisional Goals and Update on COVID-19 Community 

Recovery Actions

- Report on Extension to the Temporary Patio Program through 

COVID-19 Recovery

- Report on Funding Application to Investing in Canada Infrastructure 

(Community, Culture and Recreation Infrastructure) Program for the 

Sunset Seniors Centre Project

https://council.vancouver.ca/20201006/documents/p1.pdf
https://council.vancouver.ca/20201006/documents/p2c.pdf
https://council.vancouver.ca/20201006/documents/r5.pdf


6

Council Business – October 7 and 8

October 7:

- Report on Contract Award for RFP PS20200058 – Consulting 

Services for West End Waterfront Parks and Beach Avenue Master 

Plan

October 8 Special Council Meeting:

- Memorandum on Response to Council Motion: Emergency COVID-

19 Relief for Unsheltered Vancouver Residents

https://council.vancouver.ca/20201007/documents/pspc4.pdf
https://council.vancouver.ca/20201008/documents/spec1memo.pdf


7

Board Briefing Memos and Emails:  September 14 to October 5, 2020

Date Topic

Sep 14 2021 Service Plan Enquiry – Golf Improvements & Reserve

Sep 17 Provincial Announcement – Safe Re-start and Stronger BC

Sep 18 Stanley Park – Traffic Management Plan (TMP) Removal Update

Sep 29 Public Park Washroom Vandalism/Mercury Incidents – Board Update

Oct 05 Air Force Garden of Remembrance Relocation




